LTC3421
1
Rev. A
For more information www.analog.comDocument Feedback
APPLICATIONS
 n Handheld Computers
 n Cordless Phones
 n GPS Receivers

REV DATE DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER
A 08/18 Clarified Typical Application
Clarified Order Information
Clarified Note 5
Clarified SHDN Input High and LDO Leakage Conditions
Clarified RDS(ON) vs Temp Graph
Clarified ENB (Pin 4) description
Clarified GND, Exposed Pad (Pin 10, Pin 25) and LBI (Pin 23) description
Clarified Shutdown paragragh
Clarified VREF paragragh
Clarified VIN > VOUT paragraph
1
2
3
3
5
5
6
8
9
13
LTC3421
18
Rev. A
For more information www.analog.com  ANALOG DEVICES, INC. 2003-2018
8/18(A)
RELATED PARTS
TYPICAL APPLICATION
Single Cell to 3.3V at 500mA with Secondary Cell Backup During Shutdown. LOWBAT and VREF Output are Enabled
Single Cell to 3.3V Efficiency
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION COMMENTS
LTC3402 2A ISW, 3MHz, Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC Converter 97% Efficiency, VIN = 0.5V to 5V, VOUT(MAX) = 5.5V, IQ = 38μA,
ISD < 1μA, MS10
LTC3425 5A ISW, 8MHz, Low Ripple, 4-Phase Synchronous Step-Up
DC/DC Converter with Output Disconnect
95% Efficiency VIN: 0.5V to 4.5V, VOUT(MAX) = 5.25V, IQ = 12μA,
ISD < 1μA, QFN32
LTC3539/
LTC3539-2
2A ISW, 1MHz/2MHz Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC
Converters with Output Disconnect, Burst Mode Operation
94% Efficiency, VIN: 700mV to 5.25V, VOUT(MAX) = 5.25V,
IQ = 10µA, ISD < 1µA, 2mm × 3mm DFN Package
LTC3122 2.5A ISW, 3MHz, Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC Converter
with Output Disconnect, Burst Mode Operation
95% Efficiency VIN: 1.8V to 5.5V [500mV After Start-Up], VOUT(MAX) = 15V,
IQ = 25µA, ISD < 1µA, 3mm × 4mm DFN and MSOP Packages
LTC3124 5A ISW, 6MHz, Dual Phase, Synchronous Step-Up DC/DC
Converter with Output Disconnect, Burst Mode Operation
95% Efficiency, VIN: 1.8V to 5.5V [500mV After Start-Up], VOUT(MAX) = 15V,
IQ = 25µA, ISD < 1µA, 3mm × 4mm DFN and TSSOP Packages
SHDN